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RECEIVED

0il Conservation Division NOV 91 1060
Energy, Minerals and Natural Ve

Resources Department
State Land Office Building

OlL CONSERVATION Division

Santa Fe, NM 87504 P e e :

NS $

Re: Application of Northwest Pipeline Corporation for a
Non-Standard Proration Unit for its San Juan 32-7 Unit
Well No. 201 in Sections 7 and 18, Township 31 North,
Range 7 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is the captioned Application. Would you please
set the same for hearing before a Division Examiner on your
December 13, 1989 Docket.

Appreciating your courtesy, I am

Very truly yours,

RODEY, DICKAS

—

< <L

e

——

e

Paul A. Cooter

By:

PAC/bwh

Enclosure

cc: Meridian 0il, Inc.

Mr. Darrell Gillen
Mr. Paul Thompson




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

TOTIVED
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ¥
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION NOV 2 1 joge
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF - UIL CONSERVATION DIVISioN
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION FOR .
A NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, o >
184 3
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No.
APPLICATION

COMES NOW Applicant Northwest Pipeline Corporation and seeks
approval for a Non-Standard Proration Unit for its San Juan 32-7
Unit Well No. 201 in Sections 7 and 18, Township 31 North, Range
7 West, N.M.P.M., Sen Juan County, New Mexico, and states:

1. Applicant proposes to drill a well to a depth suffi-
cient to test the Fruitland Coal Formation at a location 500 feet
from the south line and 880 feet from the east line of said
Section 7 within the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool and to dedi-

cate as the proration unit therefore the following described

lands:
Section 7: SE/4SE/4, Lots 8 and 9, and all of Tract 55
lying in Sections 7 and 18 as recorded on the
Federal Survey Plat approved November 13,
1917, and
Section 18: E/2NE/4, SW/4NE/4, and Lots 5, 6 and 7,

which lands comprise 325.67 acres, more or less.

2. Those same described lands have heretofore been in-
cluded in the proration unit for production from the Mesa Verde
Formation by Order No. R-1066 entered by the 0il Conservation
Commission on October 9, 1957.

3. The approval of that same proration unit in Sections 7

and 18 for the drilling of Applicant's proposed Fruitland Coal




Well at the locatior. heretofore set forth would be in the best
interests of conservation, prevention of waste and protection of
correlative rights.
4. The name and address of the only offsetting operator is
Meridian 0il, Inc.
P. 0. Box 4289
Farmington, New Mexico 87499
A copy of this Application is being forwarded to Meridian 0il,
Inc. by certified mail, return receipt requested.
WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that after notice and hearing,
this Application for the requested Non-Standard Proration Unit be

granted.

RODEY, DICKASON, SLOAN, AKIN & ROBB, P.A.
)‘3""":??2
R

Paul A. Cooter
P. 0. Box 1357
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1357
Telephone: 505/984-0100
Attorneys for Applicant,
Northwest Pipeline Corporation
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

v _‘;,f ) ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
: F'“; s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNCR STATE LAND OFFICE BU:LOING

SANTA FE NEW MEX'CC 37504
50%)827-5800

November 9, 1989

Northwest Pipeline Corporation
3539 East 30th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Paul Thompson

RE: Non-standard Proration Unit,
San Juan 32-7 Unit No. 201;
Section 7 and 18, Township
31 North, Range 7 West,
Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas
Pool, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

Dear Mr. Thompson:
[ am returning the subject application to you at this time. There are no provisions for
administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit that crosses a Section line (Rule
6 of Division Order No. R-8768). If you wish to pursue this matter further, please re-file
this application for hearing before a Division Examiner and provide notice as required by
General Rule 1207.3.

If you should have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely, 5

Michael E. Stogner
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer

MES/ag

cc: Qil Conservation Division - Aztec




- A Dl“I\S\ON

C“-QC“Siggé&ED
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATlONNm ] o ] 1

PRODUCTION & DRILLING 89
3539 East 30th Street

Farmington. New Mexico 87401
4320-M-080-89

November 8, 1989

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0il Conservation Div.
P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Non-Standard Proration Unit %724
San Juan 32-7 Unit =201 Y e
Fruitland Coal Pool (e’

S00‘ FSL & 880’ FEL
Section 7, T31N, R7W

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for an administrative approval for a non-standard
proration unit necessitated by a variation in the legal subdivision of the
U.S. Public Land Surveys.

The proposed drilling tract for this well comprises 325.68 acres and
is described as follows:

Section 18, T31N, R7W: E/2 NE/4, SW/4 NE/4, and Lots 5,6 & 7.
Section 7, T31N, R7W: SE/4 SE/4, Lots 8 and 9, and all of Tract
55 lying in Sections 7 and 18 as recorded

on the Federal Survey Plat approved
November 13, 1917.

This is the same proration unit that was approved for the Mesa Verde
formation by Order No. R-1066 on October 9, 1937.

If this non-standard proration unit is approved then the proposed
location will be in a legal location. s ’44,g;;y(;1’12 xtthzéi;éﬂ/’//;fﬂl'”ﬁ
A copy of this application is being submitted to the only offset A o
operator, Meridian Oil, Inc. by certified mail with a request that they % %74 &
furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one
copy to this office.




A plat is attached which shows the proposed non-standard proration

unit and the location of the proposed well. A map showing the offset
ownership is also included.

Sincerely,

BN T

Paul C. Thompson '
Manager, Production & Drilling

WAIVER

Meridian 0il, Inc. hereby waives objection to Northwest
Pipeline'’s application for a non-standard proration unit
for their San Juan 32-7 Unit #201 as proposed above.

By: Date:

PCT/ch
PCT1.22

ccC!

Meridian 0il, Inc. (3)
NMOCD, Aztec




_t;mu 0 Appropriate

State of New Mexico

Form C-102
District Offica Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department n':;-d 1-1-89
PR
copies
DISTRICT] OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 38240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT O : ~
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 18210
DISTRICT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazoe R4., Aziec, NM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of he section .
Operalor T W
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORP. SAN JUAN 32-7 201

Un# Letter Section Township Range Couaty '

P 7 31N PA NMPM San Juan
Actua! Footage Location of Well:

500 fefromihe SOUth line and 880 feet fromthe East line

Ground fevel Elev. Producing Formatioa Pool Dedicated Acreage:

6481 Fryitland Coal Basin Fruyitland Coal 325.68 Acres

unitizatoa, force-pooling, etc.?

Yes O

this form if

If aaswer is “yes™ type of consolidation
If answer is "s0” Imlhcwunudmdumpmﬁud\humlyhucawlm (Use reverss side of

1. Outline the screage dedicated (o the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks om the pial below.
2 If more than one lease is dedicated 10 the well, outlise each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both 38 10 working interest and royalty).

3. If more has one lease of different ownership is dedicated 10 the well, have the interest of all owsers been consolidated by commusitization,

No allowsbie will be ua.ud 10 the well ustil ail isteresis have bees comsolidated (by commusitization, usitizatios, forced-pooling, ar ctherwise)
or ustil a noe-standard uait, slimioating such interest, has bees approved by the Divisioa.

WEST

e e e — — —

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hareby cartify that the information}
contained harein in wue and complets le the
bart of axy Inowledge and belisf.

kLG

eyl -‘---@ Mike Turnhaugh
| 325" }g Prod. Supt.
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peessanne | 880" * Northwest Pipeline Corp.
1 ' . Dua .
1 | ok | o 82| 11-06-89 N
ee———— Y =} ' 1
}E__S 50. 80 : Sec., 7 ] SR ! 0 \\= SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
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Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit
San Juan 32-7 Unit #201
500' FSL & 880' FEL Sec. 7, T3IN, R7W
San Juan County, New Mexico

7
12
(1)
(1)
(2) A VAT
\\\\\\ o&$
. N
\ \
\ N
AN ¥ (1)
N \
(1) N N
(2) N \
DAMANRLANSY A
(1)
13 18
R8W R7W

OFFSET OPERATORS

(1) Northwest Pipeline San Juan 32-7 Unit Operator
(2) Meridian 0i1, Inc.
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